"PROJECT _ RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSINESS AND INDIVIDUAL FILES (CONT.)

(

DESCRIPTION

ROLL NO

[ PARCEL NO.
E-4-7

PAYTON, FRANK
423 N. RUSSELL

PARCEL NO.
R-14-2

PENDERGRAPH, TNELL
536 N. MONROE -

PARCEL NO.
A-2-4

PENHARLOW, CHERYL N.
3102 N. GANTENBEIN

PARCEL NO.

‘ A-3-8

PEOPLES, RUTH
252 N. COOK

PARCEL NO.
A=2>3

PERKINS, MARY
3146 N. GANTENBEIN

PARCEL NO.
R-10-14

PETERSON, FRED
501 N. MONROE

—PARCEL NO.
RS-4-9 -

POWELL, LUSHIE
7 N. RUSSELL

PARCEL NO.
A-3-12

PROTTT, CAVERNE
248 N. 1VY

PARCEL NO.
R=9-11

RADEL, ANNA
3127 N. GANTENBEIN

PARCEL NO.
RS-4-9

ROBERTS, BETTY (DECEASED)
7 N. RUSSELL

PARCEL NO.
RS-3-3

ROBINSON, JAKE
122 N. GRAHAM

PARCEL NO.
A-2-7

SKIPPER, GENERAL S.
3103 N. VANCOUVER

PARCEL NO.
A-3-14

PARCEL WO.
A-3-4

[ PARCEL WU, |
A-4-3

SKOKO, LUCY (DECEASED)
241 N. FARGO

—SATTH . AARON 7"
222 N. COOK

SATTH, RICHARD DENNTS
232 N. VY

PARCEL NO.
A-4-3

PARCEL NO.
RS 8-3

A-2-2

SMITH, WILLIAM
232 N. VY

STEWART, MARY (ESTATE OF)

203 N. STANTON

STITT, WILLTAR D.
3138 N. GANTENBEIN
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RESIDENT IAL RELOCATION RECORD

CLIENT'S NAME__ PEOPLES, Ruth RELOCATION ADVISOR CD_and AC

ADDRESS 252 N. Cook PHONE_288-2208  PROJECT NAME__Emanuel ORE. R-20

SEX_F ETHN black VETERAN AGE_ 53 PARCEL NO._A-3-8

MARITAL STATUS TENURE__ tenant

DATE ON SITE:__about 3 years
DISABILITY INDIV X FAMILY INITIATION OF

NEGOTIATIONS: _ 5 - /- 7/
ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING_X_ FHA 235 skt o Tk £

ACQUISITION: __ 72 ~ 32 7/

RENT SUPPLEMENT OTHER

INITIAL INTERVIEW S5 [-/9-7/ DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED

NOTICE TO MOVE DATES EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION DATE

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION

Employer_on welfare as of 8/15/71 $ Relation Age
Address

MCW _87.50
Social Security
Pension
Other

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 87.50

M

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

S SS
Subsidized Sales Single Family X Age of Structure_8gg No. Rooms
Subsidized Rental Multiple Family No. Bedrooms_@ Furn. Unfurn
Public Housing Duplex Utilities §

Private Rental X | Mobile Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $

Private Sales Acquisition Price §
Taxes $ Equity $

Size of Habitable Area_5690+ Liens §

HOUS ING REFERRALS ENCY REFERRALS

Address Name of Agency Date
Multnomah County Welfare

)-4
Food Stamp Program X
Hous inq Authority ﬁ
 Legal Aid
F ISH X
Health Dept.




4?j?z4¢6¢£1;

AGENCY ACTION: REASONS :
Appeals (eteconccacte, (Cong

fvicted ... e te Sesdeics Coo le,
Refused Assistance Qebeca. Cora A
Address Unknown (tracing Ja lo o lee

Other (death, etc.) Cllocled (CoFegs

TEMPORARY RELOCAT ION

Within Project Date Moved In
Address

Reason

Qutside Project

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

Client Referred LPA Referred

Address 1312 N, E, Prescott Phone none Date of Move 9/29/7]

WHERE RELOCATED: S SS

Same City

X

Subsidized Sales

Single Family

X

Qutside City

Subsidized Rental

Multiple Family

~Qut of State

Public Housing

Duplex

Private Rental

Mobile Home

Priyate Sales

Furnished Unfurnished_X Number of Rooms i{ﬂunber of Bedrooms Z Habitable Area

Utilities § Monthly Payments (Rent) $_3:72  purchase Price $

Age of Structure: 440/9 Taxes $

Equity § Distance Moved Away

Name of Moving Company Name of Realtor

BENEF ITS RECE IVED
Ck # Date

Rental 225 EH 12731771
Rental H 1=3-73
Rental
[Rental
[Sales)
Fixed Movin
Actual Move
Storage
Incidental
Interest

Purchase Price

Down Payment

RHP

00°000°#$ :IviOL

Total Down

27049 G | 9/29/71
27281 G | 10711771

nlenlen bn lenlen bon bon
tl aldd o i acdd ardd o 4

Total Mortgage

4 HANS NN

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED

REALTOR: ESCROW CO.

® ®

OFF ICER




Date

INTERVIEW REGISTER

1/15/71
1719/71

5/25/71

5/28/71

6/9/71

6/10/71

6/16/71

6/22/7

FLYER: delivered. No contact made. Got info from owner.

Talked to Mrs. Peoples about housing. She felt that she would be interest
ed in buying a house. | made an appointment to take her out looking

5/20/71.

Went to Mrs. Peoples and to Legal Aid. Mrs. Peoples listened to the
attorney try to explain what she might get to relocate under the new
bill. | told Mrs. Peoples that we are operating under the old law
until the new law is interpreted. Her ARP payment will not give her
enough money to buy a house. She is thinking more about renting.

Mrs. Peoples wants to move. The house she lives in belongs to Mr. Payne
who has been in to negotiate his option. Mrs. Peoples is experiencing

a hardship because she cannot use her furniture and other goods and
assets are boarded up in Mr. Paynes house. The apartment caught fire
several months ago. Mrs. Peoples, at this time, is nervous, does not
sleep wéll since she had the fire. She is living with some friends.
Called Claire Peoples to get food (288-8321).

Talked to Mrs. Peoples supervisor and he felt that she did not want her
job. She has a very bad work record. Mrs. Peoples asked me to call to
explain her problem. Introduced Mrs. Peoples to Mrs. Hart, Albina

Real Estate, to go look at house. She lived at the present address
since September 1970, She has lived in the immediate area for 6 to 7
years. Because of her income we felt that she would not qualify for
public housing.

Mrs. Peoples came in and said she had found a place to move and that she
put $55.00 down on the apartment. We did not have a chance to Inspect
it and see if it was substandard or not. She said she would move
anyway.

Had an appointment with Mrs. Peoples at 9:00 a.m. and Mr. Stewart was
avai lable to help her move, however, Mrs. Peoples did not keep or
appointment or call.

Mr. Norland called from Legal Aid to talk and make demands about Mrs.
Peoples. He said that he has affidavits to show that we had not in-
formed Mrs. Peoples about her option under the new law for buying a
house. Indicated that we had explained to Mrs. Peoples her options and
benefits to which she was entitled according to the new law and the

old. After much discussion as to what we could do now under the new law
according to Mr. Norland's interpretation and reference to some house c
commi ttee report, it was agreed that all Mr. Norland wanted us to do

at this time, was to provide Mrs. Peoples with two or three referrals of
sales housing between the price of $6,000 to $10,000. Mr. Norland re-
fused to indicate where Mrs. Peoples is now or how we could contact her,
although he maintained he knew where she was, which was not at the
apartment, he said, that she supposedly rented. Later discussion with
BW indicated that we should be careful about providing too much con-
fidential information about Mrs. Peoples to Mr. Norland when we had no
indication from Mrs. Peoples that he was authorized to represent her.

In conversation with Mr. Norland, he indicated that he wanted an appoint-
ment for Mrs. Peoples to look at three orfour houses that she could buy.

Relocation
ker




INTERVIEW REGISTER
Relocationr
ker

| told him | would be glad to, if he would bring Mrs. Peoples or tell us
where she could be found. | have gotten no reply. Mr. Norland wanted
to know what benefits she would get. | told him | had no authorization
to give him that information except in the company of Mrs. Peoples or by
written authorization in our file. | suggested that he write to PDC

c/o Relocation Department, Attention Ben Webb, pinpointing his concern
and questions he wanted answered for Mrs. Peoples, if he felt that a
meeting would not solve Mrs. Peoples problems.

He mentioned that her employer would take her back if she would get
settled - but that she wasn't working at this time. She had gotten
some help from welfare.

Received letter (Xerox copy) stuck in our door, without envelope and
signed by Mr. Norland and Doug Green ( see attached).

Unless we can establish Mrs. Peoples' whereabouts, it is very hard to
help her. Mr. Norland has indicated that she moves from one place to
another and that he knows her present address. |In the interest of help-
ing Mrs. Peoples it seems best that we find out where she moved so that
we can inspect to see if the housing is standard or sub-standard. |
need to know how much of the furniture was actually moved so that | can
process her moving claim for relocation.

Under the old relocation act she would not get any MRP because she has
no family. We hope that she would get something more as additional re-
location benefit under the new relocation act. She has indicated that
she would take a partial payment now and the balance when the new Act
is enforced.

Mrs. Hart of Albina Real Estate has been working with Mrs. Yeoples:
first, to try and find a rental for her. This started May 29. - Could
not find her because she was moving around from place to place. Jim
Norland called Mrs. Hart. He gave her a number where she could find
Mrs. Peoples (around 7/2/71). She bnd Mrs. Peoplies met Mrs. Norland and
Barnes. After meeting, legal aid , Mrs. Hart wrote earnest money and
took it to Ben Webb ( has not seen her). After that Mrs. Hart brought
Earnest muney and Mrs. Peoples back to her office to get credit informatioh
and other mortgage application. Then the broker sent earnest money for
acceptance (has not returned as yet, nor has credit report). Mrs. Peoples]
has not come in and paid for credit report. Mrs. Hart has paid.

7/29/71 Mr. Hartley brought earnest money, credit report, appraisal (FHA), for
house at 4635 N. Kerby for Mrs. Peoples to buy.

9/8 Mrs. Peoples paid for an apartment on N.E. Ivy in July ($55 first month's
rent) but lost her job and could not keep it- never moved in. She told
Mrs. Warren of EDPA about her problem but neglected to tell Chet Daniels.
| assume this was the big mix-up in loosing contact with Mrs. Peoples.

Mrs. Peoples has applied for social security or else asked for her social
security back from the Post Office. She says she also will get retire-
ment pay but this must be only the amount she paid in for a couple of
months. She is getting welfare now at about $150 a month. She wants to
go back to work as a hote! maid.

Mrs. Hart brought Mrs. Peoples into Ben's office today. We concluded
Aftersome discussion that since Mrs. Peoples lost her job, she could not




INTERVIEW REGISTER

Relocation

l Worker
qualify for a mortgage loan. Mrs. Hart will put the 4655 N. Kerby propert

back on the market.
Mrs. Peoples had a place in mind on the corner of Kerby and Mason that sh
wants to check out before she looks at any HAP units.

Mrs. Peoples called to say the above apartment does not have a stove and
refrigerator and therefore, she would not take it. Anne will look at
HAP and rent supplement.

Mrs. Peoples is concerned about her goods stored at 250 N. Cook. A
window is broken and she says the rats are eating away at her goods.

Anne and Mrs. Peoples went to HAP and were told that she does not qualify
on the grounds that she was under 62 years and not disabled. Mabel
Jackson said that single displacees do not qualify for HAP unless they
are handicapped or 100% disabled.

Mrs. Peoples was very upset and started talking under her breath about
all the injustices done to people - she kept it up for some time. | told
her that | would see if her doctor (Mintz) could qualify her as 100%
disabled, though | doubt it. | said | thought we could store her things
in a better location than 250 N. Cook.

She gave me some string beans she had picked that day in the field. She
Is doing quite a little canning now. | said |'d trade and give her some
of my jam and apricots.

Ben said that HAP had agreed to qualify single, non-elderly, non-disabled
displacees at their most recent Board meeting. He called to confirm with
Helen Benjamin, which she so confirmed. | wil! try to get Ruth Dury of
HAP to okay Ruth Peoples before | do anything else.

Ruth Drury okayed Mrs. Peoples as a displacee over the phone. Anne will
establish file for MRs. Peoples at HAP. She prefers to wait for a unit
in the NE, though now are available now.

Conferences and Anne sick.

Took Mrs. Peoples to MAP. One bedroom unit at 13th and Prescott should
be ready in two or three weeks. Great location for her for under $20,
including utilities.

Mrs. Peoples is very upset about the house on 258 N. Cook being broken
into. PDC does not own it so E. Wiley says we can't board it up. |
hesitate to call the owner since Mrs, Peoples has not paid rent there
for two or three months.

Mrs. Peoples cried on the way to and from HAP. She very little sleep the
night before because a neighbor had called at 4 a.m. to tell her someone
had broken into 250 N. Cook. She was unsteady on her feet.

She did understand that a unit would be available in two or three weeks.
this is fine with her. Jim Barnes agreed that she should not pay to have
her goods stored elsewhere, but she should leave them at Cook and risk

a break in since her dislocation allowance and fixed payment can replace
most of what might get damaged. |f worse comes to worse, Anne can
probably find a church who would store her things at no cost.

|




3/20

9/21

10/1/71

10/12

INTERVIEW REGISTER

Jim Barnes suggested we call Mr. Payne's (owner of 250 N. Cook) attorney,
Frank Hagesen at 227-3711 and ask him to board up the property. Mr.
Payne told Jim he had boarded it up (one 2 X 4 on the basement door
and three basement windows boarded up!)

Note on Anne's desk from Jim Barnes to the effect that Mrs. Peoples had
all her goods stolen last night. Anne will try and find her to determine
the extent of the loss. Stan says we have a table and dhairs now and
will try to find a bed.

| took Mrs. People's down to welfare to get an emergency grant but the
general assistance program has no such coverage. We did get groceries
at the Sunshine Division (police 38 N. E. Russell) which | am hoping
will appease her landlady who thinks she should be charging Mrs. Peoples
$50 instead of $40.

Mrs. Peoples had all of her things from Cook which were not stolen moved
into 3116 N. Williams. Two men helped move her and she is concerned that
they were not paid. However, Mrs. Peoples could not give a definite
reason for needing money when her service worker contacted her. | feel
that she is not used to the $87.85 monthly income that she cannot stretch
it far enough, and it runs out at the end of the month. Mrs. Peoples

was very upset and could not tell me exactly what was stolen or the
extent of her loss other than the ''clothes off her bed', most of her

ki tchenware, and some of her clothes.

| talked to Jim Barnes who is wondering if she can't get reimbursed for
some of her loss. Anne is checking.

Mrs. Peoples moved into her new one bedroom HAP apartment at 1312 N.E,
Prescott on September 29, 1971. Glory! She received her $380 check from
us on the same day. On the way down to HAP, she cashed it at Ist National
on Broadway and put $300 into her savings account. She paid $20 security
deposit on her apartment, $.38 rent for Sept., $3.75 rent for October,

$2 key deposit. The apartment is very nice, freshly painted, cleaned
wood floors, nice kitchen with stove and refrigerator. She will pay her
own electric bill (includes electric heat) and garbage service.

Mrs. Peoples arranged for her friends tt move her belongings over to the
apartment and will pay them something out of the cash she had that day.

Sent out form for storage bill from Mrs. McGee for storing Mrs. People's
things at 3116 N. Williams. We will pay Mrs. McGee directly.

This should take care of things. However, there is a remote possibility
that she can get a rental assistance payment even though she is in
public housing. The regulations seem incomplete on this point. Am
waiting for clarification from HUD.

Will send memo to Jim Barnes on what has happened in Mrs. People's
case, |If he feels she should be compensated for loss of property from
her goods at 250 N. Cook, he will have to file claim. We have no such
provisions under the new law to pay for loss of property. Memo copy
is in the file.

Check issued to Mrs. McGee for $20 storing Mrs. Peoples goods. Jim
Mcintosh delivered personally.

Reloce*ior
r




INTERVIEW REGISTER

Letter of TACO claim sent with claim for signature.

Another letter of TACO claim for sign. sent - no response to previous.

Claim filed and payment made for 3rd. TACO. Client picked up warrant

4868 EH for $1,000 and signed for check.
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URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT 'nnnum-mmm HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE -
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720|
DATE_ December 31

PAYTO  Ruth M. Peoples

TO THE TREASURER OF THE " AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
= NON_!NI'EGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

't C P . 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR

CONTRACT NOS . DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

foimbursement per Claim for RNP for Tenants filed.
250 N. Cook (Parcel A-)-lt

Tota! spproved $4,000.00
Ist Annual Peyment

Account Distribution

WS  FECEEESPIRRCS. . S —AMOUNT

E 1501 Relocat ion Payments $1,000.00
(RHP)




Mrs. Ruth M. Peoples
1312 N, E. Prescott
Portlcnd. Oropn g2

Dear ﬂu. MV!I'

Enclosed you will find our Warrant lr. 225 B\ In the smount of
sl.ﬂ '

'ﬂn first of
hntal Assistence Payment to -
. of Your ﬂnplnﬁ-nt from lﬁ
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PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

PAYTO  Ruth N. Pesples

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON NON-NEGOTIABLE

AP 1t
3 AUTHORITED BIGNATURE

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

Portland Development Commission - 224-4800
Sl b o= RIS == -1 e

INVOICE OR
DATE CONTRACT NOS . DESCRIFTION AMOUNT

Relsbursement por claim for RNP for Tenants flled. Nove
frem 250 N. Cook (Parse! A=)-8).

Tota! spproved $4,000.00
2nd annusl paysabt




o6oo FEee  Fol

RELOCATION PAYMENT

Project:M___ Parcel: /413'}
vavabte to:_ZCuctde 20, Lrspploa:

For: RHP for Homecwners . .

L] L] . & » e @ & @ « ° = @

Incidental Expenses for HOmeowners (if separate claim) .
RHP for Tenants & (=zrtain Others 2

Rental: Total approved $ ‘ﬁﬂru 49 ; Annual amount.
or Purchase:. . . S % & W
Fixed Moving Payment o W @ W .
pislocation Allowance. . . . . .

. e = . L . U T T

. . = . L

Actual Moving Costs. . . . « . &

Storage Costs (if separate claim)
Business: Moving Expenses.

Business: In Lieu Payment.

Business: Storage Costs. . . . .
Business: Loss of Property . . . .
rusiness: Searching Expenses . . . .« .+

Move from 2,5@ p7A

Accounting. Indicate symbol & Acct. No.
Relocation Payment; Project Cost

I

-




NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT

Q—M Q"“'ze"j oate. Decemnder’ 4, 1272

¢ (Relocat ion Advi@or)

FROM: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation & Property Management

re: _ Aoitte I o/ /372 X.8 Prises?

(Displace (Address)

- $ /, 62, 0 /2/31/73
(annual payment) (amount) (date due)

Please contact the above displacee and inspect his present dwelling unit. Return
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and
a copy of the inspection.

(312 NE T’nefco‘l‘f

Present Address:

Date Inspected: Condition: g; Standard Substandard

If substandard: (1) Date reinspected and found standard

(2) Displacee notified of ineligibility: yes no
Cments:_jm«l jé«s e 5/ LA 4,4'7.: et JAn _ﬁ«(«?’«'(
: 2 ('1 ‘

,/'r-zu " ﬁg’;u

4(/

SIGNED: +/‘\01:-7—h S IGNED; 6. M—c—(_,

'(Dlsplacee) . Relocation Advisor)

The above subject property has been inspected and found standard. In compliance
with P.L. 91-646 please make a check payable as follows:

PROJECT: :
For:__ R 7t 4 L a L /‘;%:?hav¢¢*°¢”'
AMOUNT : _Lpoc} 00 w

S IGNED: Yz 7 (2 Bintles

>




DEVELOPMENT QomnssmN

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

PAYTC Ruth Peoples

10 THE TREASURER OF THE o AUTHCRIZED SIONATURE
i OF FORTIAND, OMGON NON - NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

me .
i T ST -]

-1

DATE c

AMOUNT

imbursement Clalm for MNP for Temants flled. Move
frem 252 N. Cook (Parcel A=3-8).

Tota! spproved
Srd ennus| payment

par
$4,000 .00

R e




RELOCATION PAYMENT

et L Nenssed K20

PAYABLE TO: gg “'_ZZZ ( kﬂ;—é_‘g

For: RHP for Homeowners . . . -
Incidental Expenses for Hom
+ RHP = Tenants & Certain Other

eowners or Tenants. . . . = ¢ A 1€?. Lol Tl
s - Rental: Total approved $4ecf; nnual amount$ /€2,
. . . . . . . . - ‘$

. . - . ® @ . . - . & =

RHP = Tenants & Certain Others = Downpayment . . . « & * *

|

Settlement Costs (on acqu
Interest Expense . . . .« - -«
Fixed Moving Payment . .

|

|

Dislocation Allowance

|

|

|

Business: Movi
Business: In Lieu Payment. . . .

Storage Costs. . . « « « *
Loss of Property . . . « =«
searching Expenses . . . -

|

|

Business:
Business:
Business:

1

|

Name of Client

Actual Moving Costs. .
Storage Costs. . . . -

ng Expenses.

. . .

isition by LPA only).

L]

L]
.
.
.
-
e o @ .
.
.
-
.

/ 7 Famlly Less

(Reelly (Pl

Individual Total

O Gec

Relocation Payment;

PARCEL: é 'é ‘d

I

I

. =

LN

Eco o/




T0: ] DATE November 23, 1973
(Relocat ion Advisor)
FROM: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation & Property Management
RE: | nue | 1312 N.E. Prescott
ioisplat.ees (Address)

No. 3rd $ 1,000 12/29/73
(annual payment) (amount) (date due)

Please contact the above displacee and inspect his present dwelling unit. Return
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and
a copy of the inspection.

Present Address: /> /2 7/. é V,W/b“z Ca_ 57—'

Date Inspected: Condition: _g~ Standard Substandard

If substandard: (1) Date reinspected and found standard

or (2) Displacee notified of ineligibility: no

2P

The above subject property has been inspected and found standard. In compliance
with P.L. 91-646 please make a check payable as follows:

S IGNED:@ZJ
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PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201
DATE  November 27

PAYTO  Ruth Peoples

TO THE TREASURER OF THE T AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

OF PORTLAND, OREGON
Iy — NON NEGOTIAILE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission -  224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR
DATE CONTRACT NOS. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Reimbursement per Claim for RNP for Tenents filed. Move
frem 252 N. Cook (Parce! A 3-8).

Tota! appreved $4,000.00
bth and final payment

@aqﬂo //{ W

IJA'L /74

Account Distribution

B USSR e




3 . RELOCATION PAYMENT
< 7 ’ .
- D’z Fo

PROJECT: < 7 /7ar1< / PARCEL: /7 5‘“";
pavasLe T0: (N ecZf /(34 ,7,(11“/

For: RHP for Homeowners S e e R
—lIncidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. . . . . « ¢« « ¢ ¢ ¢ o o s s + &

x RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved § gcrf Annual amount

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment . .
Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only)
Interest Expense . . . . « « + «
Fixed Moving Payment . . .
Dislocation Allowance. . .
Actual Moving Costs. . . .
Storage Costs., . . . . « «
Business: Moving Expenses.
Business: In Lieu Payment.
Business: Storage Costs. .
Business: Loss of Property
Business: Searching Expense ..

Name of Client Qa}‘/ @«j[u/ ' Family Less
/
Move from .5 .2 /7. Crzvﬁ{/ Individual Total $‘l‘£”('.

'lh'(h'lh

..LLLC.___

- L

. . - @

MMMMM%MM

l

. 8 8 ® = « ® B = 8 -

® ® 8 @® @ = & = @
- ® s % & ® 8 = @
® % 8 ® 8 = " * * @
« & & 8 8 ® % = »
" 8 8 " ® 8 8 % s =
® & 8 8 8 @& = = & & =
® 8 & & % % ® & = @ =
L - - . - - - - L] - -
& & & & & 8 & 8 5 " 8 =
" 8 & ® & 8 s s 8 ® & @
® & & & 8 8 5 8 8 * @
" & & & & & & =8 8 @
N d 4 AN AN

*

Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No.
Relocation Payment; Project Cost

o




OTICE OF RYP-TACO YEARLY PAYMEN

T°=_19J.Lm.!_:' X DATE____MNovember 20, 1974
Relocation Advisor)

FROM: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation & Property Management

RE: Ruth %mln ’hll.‘.!l!! 1312 u,ﬁ1 E:..ﬂ,:
Displacee Address

No._lth & fina] $_1,000,00 cember 1974

(annual payment) (amount) (date due)

Please contact the above displacee and inspect his present dwelling unit. Return
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and
a copy of the inspection.

Present Address: /J /2 ), E,W

Date Inspected: /7//7 F Condition: x Standard Substandard

If substandard: (1) Date re nspected and found standard

or (2) Displacee notified of ineligibility: yes

-
S IGNED X smnzn:_%agmév_
Relocation Advisor

oate: L L2s /7Y DATE: @J{/Z%

DATE: _// ! ;é‘/ 7‘/

The above subject property has been inspected and found standard. In compliance
with P.L. 91-6L6 plecse a check payable as follows:




GUIDEFORM DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

Name of Claimant Ruth M. Peoples

Name of Local Agency Portland Development Commission

Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at the time of
acquisition? Yes X __No

Tenant's Initial date of rental: 10/70
Month-Day-Year

Date of Acquisition:

Month-Day-Year
Owner-Occupant's initial date of Ownership:

Month-Day-Year

Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the
initiation of negotiations? _ X Yes No.

Date of Rental or Purchase: 10/1/70
Month-Day-Year

Date of Initiation of Negotiations: 5/14/721

Month-Day-Year

3.

Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach
@ copy of dwelling inspection record or, If the claimant moved outside the
locality, attach the report obtained from the claimant.) _ X VYes No
Date previously substandard dwelling was inspected and foun

to be standard:

n - r

b4,

5.

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY

This is to certify that, where required, the property occupied by the claimant
has been inspected. | further certify that | have examined this claim and have
found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the
regulations issued by the Depar of Housing and Urban Development pursuant
thereto. Therefore, this claim i

of $_4,000.00 is authorized.

[2-30-]|

Date

RECORD PA
a. Claimant moved to rental unit
(1) Lump-sum payment
(2) Annual p.yun:}

t
Ist Year #7000 12/3,17/ 22544 § 55
Yo ﬁ $hc

2nd Year 113/73 OO Qe d
3rd Year B8 EH 1009 , o0
Lth Year T - 214 5% £X leoe oo

Claimant moved to unit he
purchased

Homeowner temporarily
displaced




CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT
FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: PROJECT NAME (if applicable)

Port land Development Commission Emanuel Hospital Project

1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue
97201 PROJECT NUMBER: QRg. R-20

Port land, Oregon

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Blank 6. Con-
sult the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection
of Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim. Omit Block 4 if you
have moved into a rental unit, Omit Block 3 if you have purchesed and occupied a
dwelling unit., Complete only Blocks | and 5 if you are a homeowner temporarily dis-
placed because of code enforcement or voluntary rehabilitation.

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
‘Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United
States knowingly and willfully falsifies. . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu-
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document know-
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be
fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both,'

I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT

Ruth M. Peoples — Family _X __ Individual

. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. _A-3-8
a. Address:_250 N, Cook, Portland 97227 d. Monthly rental: $_75.00
e. Date you moved out of this
b. Apartment or room number: dwelling:__9/29/71
c¢. Number of bedrooms: 2 Mont h-Day-Year

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL)

a. Address (include ZIP Code): 1312 N.E. Monthly rental: $ 3.75
Prescott, Portland, Oregon 9721! Date you moved into this

b. Apartment or room number: dwelling: 9/29/71

¢. Number of bedrooms: 1 Mont h-Day-Year

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE)
a. Address (include ZIP Code): d. Incidental expenses (total from
table on next page): §
b. Number of bedrooms: e. Date you purchased this
c. Downpayment: §$ dwelling:

INFORMAT ION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION
Address of dwelling unit from which you d. Monthly rental for temporary
moved: unit: $
Address of dwelling unit to which you e. Will you require temporary
moved (include ZIP code): housing for more than 3 months?
Yes No
Date of move: If "Yes', total number of
Mont h-Day=-Year months you will require tempor-
ary housing: ______months




6. | submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment
under Section 204 of P.L. 91-645, and | certify under the penalties and provisions
of U.S.C, Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa=
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete,
and that | understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U,S.C.

Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire.claim.

5 £@"’7] A NS » ¥ Ax

Date Signature of Claimantf-'

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection
with the purchase of your replacement dwelling:

FOR LOCAL
CQSTS_INCURRED. BY CLAIMANT . AGENCY USE

Charged to Claim=- Paid Directly Andiunt

ant on Closing by Claimed Amnount

Statement Claimant A(Col. (b) + (c)| Approved
(b) {e) (d) (e)

.

Z

r

/j’ |

ToTAL $

1/ Enter this amount in Block 4, Line d.

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above:
Documentat ion must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.




WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING
PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: COMPUTAT JION PREPARED BY{4

4 . porsiadhi v
/31D NE_Juxin J( b7 et kel i
- - Date
/)Mf/dﬂ/lﬂ( d 721 .
INSTRUCTIONST Atta ‘his forp-to the pertinent ::‘I/a,mf form filed by claimant.
Attﬁc'.. an expla ion of apy difference”between amounts claimed and/amounts
gpfroved. [Lomplete Bl A, B or & as applicéble. :

C. COMPUTATION OF RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO RENTAL UNIT

Required Information

1. Monthly gross rental for comparable yni $ 4&75’.35_
(Cost based on: Schedule g 106M-
Comparative
Other

2. Base month)y rental fobc!aimagt' former dwelling $ o?O.'?S’
41 25% o] Tarews, w . ,(jwa
Computatiorr . . '

3. Line | minus Line 2, multiplied by 48
Line 1 s J28.35
Line 2 -$ 92(2 Zg
s /072:.57

L8

s.5/63. 36
Base amount (If amount on Line 3 is $4,000 or

more, enter $4,000., If amount on Line 3 is less
than $4,000, enter amount on Line 3.) 3 Y000 40

5. Minus adjustments (Attach full explanation) -3 dﬂl._ﬂ

6. Amount of rental assistance payment
(Line &4 minus Line 5) $ "/ 044.460

7. Annual Payment $_Z+4MQ'00

(Enter this amount in the spa rovided in Block 3

on Lol TSI onmas R mitetd el Mgl iP page one
Replacement Housing Payment fgr'Tenants and Certain
Others)

NOTE: If the amount on Line 6 is less than $500, a lump=sum payment is to be made.
If the amount on Line 6 is more than $500, divide the payment by 4.

The resultant amount is the total of each of four annual payments to be made;
enter on Line 7.

TCO-5 Page 5.




DATS /7/94’/7’
ANE Y/t Pp rnors  A47U
aorzs [ 3/ 2 )UE/}DNQ U

HCUSE DUI LTX ar K R
I'C. OF ROCKS___S  ccir FuRr P/RT FURV o A

1'0. OF NOCKS .CCGoIBLL BY ST.LINS 1.v.70R  RONQ_—~

Mﬁﬁﬂgﬁﬁ/

vrr 395 | e T varor 7 aas
/ SILl /R K10 e

DUZLLING UrNIT IN

GENIRAL RDQUIRLI ENTS:
1. House must be weatherproof. (8-601.6)

Floors, porches, walls, ceilings and stairs must be in sound and good
repair. (8-1CCla)

Doors and hatchways must be in good repair. (18-816)

lultiple dwellings with more than 50 occupants must have two neans of
exit. (7.3302¢)

Zxits must have direct access tc outside or public corridor. (72-330%g)

Hallways must be lighted adequately --- at least 2' candle power.
(8-5044)

7. Hallway ventilation must be by windows, doors, outside skylights,
ventilation ducts, or mechanical ventilation Sx/hr. (8-504d)

8. Premises must be free of vermin, rodents, filth, debris, garbage.
(8-1001a)

9. Heating equipment must be able to maintain 70° at 3' above floor.
(8-701a)

10. There may be no unvented or open flame gas heaters. (C-701a)

11. Habitable rooms must have window area of 12 sq. ' or V8® of floor area.

(C-504a)

12. Tvery habitable room must have openable area of 6 sq. ' or 716 of
floor area OR mechanical ventilation changing air, 4x/hr. (8-50ke)

13. Dwelling unit must have at least 220 sq. '. (8-503b)

14, Zlectrical equipment, wiring and appliances must be installed and main-
tained in a safe manner, with two outlets or one light fixture and one
outlet per room. (8-701b)

NVANAS AN AN ANASMANAAYAY




\later must be heated to not less than 120°F. (8-40ly)

. Ceiling height in hotels and apartments must be 8'; in dwelling and

service rooms 7)2'. (&-503a)

~llabitable rooms must have width of 7' in any dimension; water closets
30" in width and at least 2)' in front of the water closet. (8-503¢)

SeFICI_NCY UNITS:

18. Foyer must open from public area. (8-503b.2)

19. There must be 220 sq. ', plus 100 sq. ' for each person in excess of

two. (8-503b.5)

20. L kitchenette must be 3%x5 or more with doors and fan or window.

__ (-503b.4)

2l. /\ dressing closet must afford privacy with adequate circulation and
storage. (8-503b.3)

22. There must be a separate batlroom accessible from foyer or dressing
closet only. (8-503b.5)

LIVIIIG AREA:
23. There must be two rooms, one of which must be at least 150 sq. '.

__(8-503b)*

24. Rooms for cooking and living, or for living and sleeping, must have at

__least 150 sq. '. (8-503b)*

.';.JD::COMS:
5. Padrooms must be at least 90 sq. '. (8-503b)*

- There must be 50 sq. ' additional for each occupant in excess of two.
(8-503b)*
No.brs. _Size:fl e ” 4 )

"1TCHEN:
27. Plumbing fixtures, including sink, must be of nonabsorbent material

with hot and cold running water, properly installed, and in good
.. worling condition.

?8. A _kitchen must have not less than 35 sq. ' . (8-503b)

BATHROCM:
29. Bathrooms must have at least one electric li;ht fixture. (8-701b)

30. Bathrooms must not open directly off the kitchen. (8-505f)

71. Bathrooms and toilet rooms must afford privacy. (8-505g)




-~ JA2. Dwelling unit must contain at least one bathroom with sink, toilet
wasi. basin, tub or shower properly connected to both hot and cold
waterlines with air change once every 5 minutes (8-505a) OR

533. In buildings with sleeping rooms there must be toilet facilities, or on
toilet, lavatory, tub or shower for every 10 of each sex, accessible
from a public hall.

Z4. Flumbing fixtures must be of nonabsorbent material, properly installed,
and in good working condition. (8-505d,c)

55. Vater closet compartments must be of approved nonabsorbent matcrial.

(E-505e)

B/ 5EMINT:
%6. Basement areas more than 50% below grade cannot be used for habitation.

(8-401,L) & (8-504a)

37. Basement areas must be dry and well drained.

SIACE REQUIRLCI.ENTS FOR ST/.NDARD HCUSING

Opposite sex children may not share a bedroom if over six (6) years of
age.

Husband and wife should not share a bedroom with a child over three
(3) years of age.

Chart of bedrooms needed:
By Bedroom By Number of Fersons
No. of lo. of Persons: Fo. of lHo. of Bdrms:

Bdrms. Mip. liax. Ier s: Min. Max.
& & ; O &

2

3

L

5

O CO~\I v W v
A RN ol C AN R
(AR RN I g AV VIV

10
* Indicates exceptions regarding efficiency units.
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Chairman

Harold Halvorsen

Secretary PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Vincent Raschio 1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE - PORTLAND, OREGON 87201 =+ 224-4800

Fdward H. Look

John S. Griffith John B. Kenward
November 12, 197 Executive Director

Mrs. Ruth Peoples
1312 N.E. Prescott Street
Port land, Oregon 97211

Dear Mrs. Peoples:

Under the Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Properties Acquisition
Act of 1970, you are entitled to a ""Replacement Housing Payment for Ten=-
ants and Certain Others'' on the purchase or rental of a replacement
dwelling.

If you were previously a homeowner and elect to rent replacement housing,
the amount of rental assistance payment may not exceed the amount of
Replacement Housing for Homeowners payment to which you would have been
entitled.

The amount of rental assistance payment is intended to compensate you
for the higher cost of renting 2 comparable unit. This payment may not
exceed 54,000 over a four-year period., The amount of rental assistance
may be computed by any one of the following three methods:

1. Schedule Method. By this method the payment is
determined by reference to a schedule of average
housing rentals.

Schedule cost of a 2_-bedroom rental unit $128.35

Less rental cost of former dwelling, or 25%
of adjusted monthly income, whichever is

less. - $.20.78
$107.57
X 48

————————

Base amount $5,163.36

(1f above is $4,000 or more, rental
assistance is $4,000.)

Rental assistance payment over four=-year
period §_4,000.00




Page 2.

Comparative Method. By this method the payment is determined
by reference to the reasonable rental cost of a unit compar-
able to the former residence. An exampie of when this method
is desirable is when the former dwelling is not typical of
those in the area on which the schedule is based. If you feel
this method is aore applicable to your situation, please call
your relocation advisor,

Alternate Method. |If neither the Schedule nor Comparative
method is feasible, the case may be submitted to the Depart-
ment of Housing and Urban Development for a final decision.

A former tenant who elects to purchase is eligible for a replacement housing
payment, also. The amount of downpayment assistance for former tenants can-
not exceed the amount of downpayment actually necessary, plus certain costs
incidental to purchase, The amount of assistance cannot exceed $4,000.

When you have determined the method by which you will claim a replacement
housing payment, please consult with your relocation advisor who will pro-
vide you with a claim form. Should you have any questions, please feel free
to call our office. You may contact your relocation advisor by calling

Mrs. Anpe Cathcart , telephone number_224-4800 g

Very truly yours,

273 .y N éuz%

BenjaminfC. Webb
Chief of Relocation and
Property Management

Note:

Enclosed please find a claim form for the maximum rental assistance amount
of $4,000 payable at $1,000 per year. Please sign page two by the red ''X"
and return in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.

cc: J. Holman Barnes
Attorney, Legal Aid




October 13, 1971

Mr. J. Wolmen Barnes
ARtorney st law
 Aagal Ald Serviee

$17 W E. KIlTingsworth
,‘_ Port land, onpa 972t

A
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T0:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

Date October 12, 1971

The File
Anne Cathcart

Ruth Peoples

| was transferred to Mrs. Peoples' file on September 8, 1971. Mrs. Peoples
was living in a rooming house at 3116 N, Williams at the time. She was
forced to move there from 250 N. Cook due to a fire in the Cook Street
house which damaged the wiring and rendered the house hazardous for human
occupancy.

PDC (the displacing agency for Emanuel Hospital) began negotiations with
the owner of 250 N. Cook before January of 1971 but has not yet come to

terms and signed an option with him, mm ,
Peoples is met—offieteldy—en.our caseload. However, SOfcer &

Chet Daniels had worked long and hard with her and had the moving van

ready for her at one time per Mrs. Peoples' instructions. She did not

show up and later explained that she lost her job and had no money. When

| first made contact with Mrs. Peoples, Mrs. Hart of Albina Real Estate

brought her into my office. They were wondering why they had not heard

anything on an earnest money agreement. After—some-locking, we-disecovered r.("

2 in-the Real Estete-section-end-hed—just—stopped ig

it after he-found-outMHrs:~Peopleslost_her_job, some-time-before v
\WNE INFORIIES THENM THAT THE VRICESSING NAD BeEn K

ARRESTED UNTiL WE VETERAINGED WHAT Tig Butune Seunté oF

R57 Mrs. Pe 2 icul in mind
A7 sunrl Fi G rs. m‘ a particular apartment in min 1
nEETING” ”but“’s e kﬁuﬁﬁgﬁz it did not have a stove and refrigerator. |
...,.4-"'"'

took Mrs. Peoples ewe=to HAP to apply for a unit in the N.E. area. They
refused to accept her as a displacee at first due to a technicality, but

that was cleared upy ANO SHE \»Aas ASIHGNEN A HAP LEAsSsn APT,

Mrs. Peoples received $380 dislocation allowance and fixed payment when
she moved into her one-bedroom apartment on 10/1/71 at 1312 N.E. Prescott,
at $3.75 per month plus utilities. She needed this money especially to
buy linens, kitchenware and some furniture to replace the items she lost
from 250 N. Cook before she could get her goods transferred to 3116 N.
Williams.




Memorandum to the file October 12, 1971

On October 12, 1971, a check for $20 was issued and delivered to

Mrs. Lutenie McGee of 3116 N, Williams per claim filed by Mrs. Peoples
for the storage of her goods. Under the Uniform Relocation Assistance
and Real Properties Act of 1970 there is no provision for reimbursing
clients for loss of property. We paid for her storage costs because
she was forced to make a temporary move.

| had called Community Care, the Multi-Service Center, the Albina Com-
munity Action Center, the Concentrated Employment Program, Salvation
Army, and Model Cities in an attempt to find means to help Mrs. Peoples
move. No luck at all! Mrs. Peoples informed me on the day she moved
that friends would be helping her.

| received a call from Mrs. Peoples on October 6th that she had not
received her welfare check and that she had no money! Her caseworker
said the postman thought her new unit was vacant and returned the check
to welfare. They sent it out again, and Mrs. Peoples received her check
on October 9.

AC:ch

/0/12/ t iy /) @Jﬂﬂjé 4(0 W@A’X MXI- At
z&ym’é A/#ﬂéi’»du%w?ﬁ( @f/ﬂa\//wx




I.

PORTLAND DEVELOPMEN dmpnssmn
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N° 27281 G

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201
Gctabar " ) n

PAY TO THE

ORDER OF firs. Lutenie ficlee $30. 00

DOLLARS

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ORRGON NON-NEGOTIABLE

8.W. Fifth and College Braanch
<= Portland, Oregon

Porfiand Dovelopment Commisslen -  224-4800




, U3 DEPARTIENT OF NOUSING AND URBAN DE VEL OPMENT
LAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT
(Families and Individuals)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If applicable)
Portland Development Commission
1700 SW Fourth Avenue Emanual Hospital Project

Portland, Oregon 97201

PROJECT NUMBER

ORE~-R-20
INSTRUCTIONS: If this claim is for @ FIXED PAYMENT, complete Items 1 through 6 and Item 12. If this claim is for reimbursement
for actual moving expenses (including storoge costs, if applicable) and/or direct loss of property, complete Items 1 through 12. If an
item does not apply. write ‘'‘None'' in the spoce. If a Relocation Adjustment Payment will also be cloimed, complete Form HUD-6141.1,
Claim for Relocation Adjustment Payment, ond attach it to this form.
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: '‘Whoever, in any matter within the
jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully felsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraud-
ulent statements or representations, or makes or uses ony false writing or document knowing the same to contain eny false, fictitious or
fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."'

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 2. DATE(S) OF MOVE

July 1, 1971
Ruth M. Peoples HEHEN N EKHBBYNABRR
3. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 4. ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED
a. Address 0. Address (include ZIP code)
250 N. Cook temporary

3116 N. Williams Avenue
b. Apt., Floor, or Room No.
c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? K] Yes [:I No c. Ware household goods moved to or from storage?
d. Number of rooms occupied (excluding m Yes D No

bathrooms, haliways, and cl 113 i ""Yes," complete Block B on reverse side of
e. Dote you moved into this address: 10/1/70 his form.
5. TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED
Check o or b ofter consulting locol agency: Check ¢ if applicable:
D o. Reimbursement for ectual moving expenses (including storage costs, if [] c. Supplementery claim for reimbursement

applicable)and/or direct loas of property of storage costs

[] b. Fixed Payment (May not be made if storoge costs are involved)
6. TOTAL CLAIM (If claim is for Fixed Payment, consult local agency. If cloim is for reimbursement

of octuel moving expenses, direct loss of property, and/or storage costs, enter sum of Lines 1o, 11b,
ond 11c balow.)

b. Apt., Floor, or Room Ne.

DO NOT COMPLETE ITEMS 7 THROUGH 11 IF THIS IS A CLAIM FOR FIXED PAYMENT
7. NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 8. MOVER'S TELEPHONE |9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON)

NO.
3116 N. Williams Avenue
Lutenie McGee 288-4176 Portland, Oregon 97227

10. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Check one)

D @. | have peid the meving cherges, as evidenced by the attached itemized receipt or paid bill from the mover, and | therefore request
reimbursement.

[X] b. 1 heve not paid the meving charges, and | tharefore request that the atteched itemized moving bill be paid directly to the mover, in
esccordence with orrengements mede in edvonce, end with my consent, between the iocal sgency ond the mover.

11. AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/OR LOSS

o. MOVING COST (Must be supported by attoched receipt(s) or unpeid voucher from mover if locol agency
is to pay mover directly.) n/a.
b. STORAGE COST (Must be supported by oftoched receipt{s) or unpaid voucher from storoge company If
locol ogency is to poy storage compony directly.) lzw

¢. DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (If any claim is mode here, the Statement of Claim on reverse
side of this form must be completed.)

! _n/a,

. | CERTIFY under the peneities end provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that this cleim and infermation
submitted herewith have been exemined by me ond ere true, correct, ond complete, ond that | understend thet, apert from the penaities and
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, ond any other applicable low, falsification of any item in this cleim or submitted herewith may re-
sult in forfeiture of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted ony other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compense-
tion from ony other source for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that eny bills or receipts submitted ewith
osccurately reflect moving services actually performed ond/or storage costs,

_September 29, 1971
Dote




A. STATEMENT OF CLAM FOR ACTUAL DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY

-

-
List each item of praperty for which on ectwal direct loss is cleimed, ond for which reimburs t or compensation is not otherwise provided, ond stote the indicated information with respect to
each Nem. Artoch eny appreisels, estimetes, stotements of value, or other evidence of estimated value or actual grice received for property sold. Attach additional sheets os necessary.

FAIR MARKET FOR LOCAL
VALUE FOR
SR i e R BASIS FOR AMOUNT CLAIMED o1

NAME ANO ADORESS AMOUNT AGENCY
'E““ m fo any CONTINUED PROCEEDS
(List eoch major item separctely) % 's) OF PURCHASER USE AT pls SALE CLAIMED USE

PRESENT AMOUNT
LOCATION APPROVED

B. STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR STORAGE COSTS
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY STORED NAME AND ADDRESS OF STORAGE COMPANY TYPE OF CLAIM

(L1st each major item seporately. If this is o supplementory cloim Mrs. Lutenie McGee b C_b:d o % Ch:f,-::,'.
for storoge costs and there hos been no change in the number of 3116 N. Williams Avenue L] Initiel cloim rk '
items stored, reference may be mode to description previeusly sub- Port |lﬂd, oregoﬂ 97227 [_Xl Supplementary claim ':1 Finol cloim
mitted. Atroch odditional sheets as necessory.)
¥ STORAGE P[lloﬂl FOR LOCAL
@
1

packed boxes. 1. Totel period: months STORAGE COSTS |__AGENCY USE
Chailcanes AMT. APPROVED

ironing board with cover.

4 suitcases, packed. (X Kool (] Eavtimmend . Monthly rote s
1 ni ghts tand 2. Date property moved to storoge:

! stm' incurred (cumulative) s 20 00
| bed with mattress August 8, 19 71 .

. Total costs octually

. Amount previously received

various clothes in closet 3. Dete preperty moved from sterege:
Stolen before storage: studio cot, S s A Zcas

kitchen ware, lines, chairs, table. September 25 . 91l (Line 2 minve Line 3)
Emoo OF PAYMENT (Check one)

| have poid the storage charges, as evidenced by the attached B | have not paid the storage charges, ond | therefore request that the attoched itemized bill be paid directly
itemized receipt or paid bill, and | therefore request reimbursement. to the storage company, in occordonce with arrangements mode in advance, ond with my consent, between
the local agency ond the storage company.

os relocotion poyment

GPO B895-7113




FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (Include ZIP code)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Mrs. Ruth Peoples
3116 N. Williams
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT Portland, Oregon 97227

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY

(Certification of Eligibility and Record of
Payments -- Families and Individuals) Portland Development Commission

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach completed Form HUD-6140.2 te
completed Form({s) HUD-6140.1 filed by claimant,

Does claimant meet all timing requirements for eligibility? [ lves [ ]no

If "No," explain:

CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, and have found it to be in accord
with the applicable provisions of Federal law and the Regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban
Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is authorized as follows:

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHORI ZED SIGNATURE

. Initial claim, moving expenses and
direct loss of property

a. Reimbursement for moving expenses,
including, if applicable,
storage and related
costs in the apount of §

. Reimbursement for actual direct loss
of property

. Bupplementary claim(s) for storage costs:

$20.00

éé;§;> i;S;}-—-‘ 2
Final claim, reimbursement for moving Ce T

expenses covering storage and related 1
costs

C. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE (Total payments may not exceed $200)
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUMBER

fefufy, | 272306 L0

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED

253561-P HUD-6140.2 (4-66)




August 14, 1971

To whom it may concern:

| am the owner-occupant of a rooming house at

3116 N. Williams. | have rented storage space to

Mrs. Ruth Peoples, a tenant, for the remainder
of this month (August) at $20,00. | understand
that Mrs. Peoples will be moving the first part

of September.

Amount due and payable

foTededanaah

Mrs. Lutenie McGee




Mrs. Lutenie Nelee,
3116 N, Wiliiame m
Portlend, m?

¥




--ANITLm DEVELOPMENT mmﬂN
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N° 27049 G

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE.___ Septamber 29 o IV
PAY TO THE

ORDER OF Ruth N. Pesples $ 380.00

DOLLARS

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON NON-NEGOTIABLE
SW. Fifth and College Branch
- Portland, Oreon

Portland Development Commission - DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INvoICE OR
DATE CONTRACT NOS. AmouNt

claim for relocation. Move from 250 N.

$200.00
i%e.00

~—AMQUNT

hlw 'gpcnts i : ', 380. on
(Fixed = own ’Furu. -r-'&?n)& e ! 'ﬂ,f;




~ 1\
U—'\‘-’l

(Certification of Eligibility and
Payments =-- Families and |ndivi

w. s DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT

Record of
duals)

_@

NAML AND ianniss OF CLAIMANT (Include Z}? code)

Ruth M. Peoples
1312 N.E. Prescott Street
Portland, Oregon 97211

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY

Portland Development Commission

INSTRUCTIONS:
completed Fora(s) HUD-6140.1 filed by

eleiment.

Attach completed Fora HUL-6140.2 1o

If "No," explain:

A. Does claimant meet all timing requirements for eligibility?

DO yes [ o

B. CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY that ]I have examined the claim,

with the applicable provisions of Pederal
Therefore,

Development pursuant thereto.

and the substantiating documentation, and have

law and the Regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urbaa
the claim is hereby approved and payment is authorized as followa:

found 1t to be L. accord

ITEM

AMOUNT

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

1. Initial claim, moving expenses and
direct loss of property

&. Relsbursement for moving expenses,
including, 1if applicable,
storage and related
costs in the amount of §

s 380.00

b. Reisbursement for mctual direct loss

of property

Supplemsentary claim(s) for storage costs:

Final claim, reimbursement for moving
expenseés covering storage and related
costs

C. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE (Total payments may not exceed $200)

DATE CHECK NUMBER

AMOUNT

DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT

7/29/7/ Broyge |*

777

24

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE

BETWEEN

AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED




* S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DE VEL OPMENT HUD-6140.1

(Families ond Individuals)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If opplicable)
Portland Development Commission Emanue! Hospital Project
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER

i 2 ORE. R-20
INSTRUCTIONS: If this claim is for a FIXED PAYMENT, complete Items |1 through 6 and Item 12. If this claim is for reimbursement
for actual moving expenses (including storage costs, if applicable) and/or direct loss of property, complete Items 1 through 12. If an

item does not apply. write ''None'' in the space. If a Relocation Adjustment Payment will also be cloimed, complete Form HUD-6141.1,
Claim for Relocation Adjustment Payment, and attach it to this form.

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: ‘“Whoever, in any matter within the
jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraud-
ulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."’

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 2. DATE(S) OF MOVE

Ruth M. Peoples (F) September 29, 1971

3. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED FA FPL e ﬂ == 3_8 4. ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED
0. Address o. Address (include ZIP code)

250 N. Cook 1312 N.E. Prescott Street
Portland, Oregon Portland, Oregon 97211
b. Apt., Floor, or Room No. b. Apt., Floor, or Room No.
c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? @ Yes D Ne c. Were household goods moved to or from storage?
d. Number of rooms occupied (excluding D Yes m No

bothrooms, hallwoys, ond closets): If “'Yes,"' complete Block B on reverse side of
e. Date you moved into this address: ._SQP.L-_lng_._—— this form.
5. TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED
Check a or b aofter consulting local agency: Check c if opplicable:

D a. Reimbursement for actual moving expenses (including storage costs, if D c. Supplementary claim for reimbursement
applicable)and/or direct loss of property of storage costs

g b. Fixed Poyment (May not be mode if storoge costs are involved)
6. TOTAL CLAIM (If claim is for Fixed Payment, consult local agency. If cloim is for reimbursement
of octuol moving expenses, direct loss of property, and/or storoge costs, enter sum of Lines 1la, 11b, $
ond 11c below.) 380.00
DO NOT COMPLETE ITEMS 7 THROUGH 11 IF THIS IS A CLAIM FOR FIXED PAYMENT

7. NAME OF MOVING COMFANY (OR PERSON) 8. MOVER'S TELEPHONE |9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON)
NO.

10. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Check one)

m a. | have paid the moving charges, as evidenced by the attached itemized receipt or paid bill from the mover, and | therefore request
reimbursement.

m?.’lin. not paid the moving charges, and | therefore request that the attoched itemized moving bill be paid directly to the mover, in
eccordance with arrangements made in advance, ond with my consent, between the locel egency and the mover.

11. AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/OR LOSS

a. MOVING COST (Must be supported by attoched receipt(s) or unpaid voucher from mover If local agency
is to poy mover directly.)

b. STORAGE COST (Must be supported by attoched receipt(s) or unpaid voucher from storoge company If
locol ogency is to pay storoge compony directly.)

c. DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (If any claim is made here, the Statement of Claim on reverse
side of this form must be completed.) 1

12. | CERTIFY under the pencities and provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that this claim and information
submitted herewith have been examined by me ond are true, correct, and complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penalties ond
provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and ony other applicable law, felsification of any item in this cleim or submitted herewith may re-
sult in forfeiture of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compense-
tion from ony other source for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, ond that ony bills or receipts submitted herewith
accurately reflect moving services octually performed and/or storage costs lly incurrqd.

" -7 /,. o ] ’
September 27, 1971 20X Y, )L AE
i 9 Signature of c/oimant
e X T /

(Over)




A. STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR ACTUAL DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY

ol
List each item of property for which on octual direct loss is cloimed, and for which reimbursement or compensation is not otherwise provided, and state the indicoted information with respect to

each item. Attach ony appraisels, sstimetes, statements of value, or other evidence of estimated value or actual price received for property sold. Attach additional sheets as necessory.

FAIR MARKET

FOR LOCAL
BASIS FOR AMOUNT CLAIMED VALUE FOR NET
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (Exploin fully, referving to NAME AND ADDRESS CONTINUED PROCEEDS AMOUNT AGENCY

(List each major item separately) hed s) OF PURCHASER USE AT EROM SALE CLAIMED USE
PRESENT AMOUNT
LOCATION APPROVED

COMPUTATION OF PAYMENT

Dislocation AllouanTe $200.00
Fixed payment - mov{ng costs 180,00

Amount due claimant S:S0.00

B. STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR STORAGE COSTS
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY STORED NAME AND ADDRESS OF STORAGE COMPANY TYPE OF CLAIM

(List eoch mojor item seporately. If this is o supplementary cloim 4 ::hd‘ e 3 s:l‘a:ib

for storoge costs and there hos been no chonge in the number of l_] Initial claim
items stored, reference moy be mode 1o description previously sub- [_] Supplementary cloim [_—j Fimal cloim

Arroch odditional sheets os y-)
STORAGE PERIOD FOR LOCAL
1. Votal period: ____ months STORAGE COSTS AGENCY USE

Check ane: AMT. APPROVED
[j Acwal D Estimated
2. Oete property moved to storoge:

. Monthly rate 5

. Total costs ectually
incurred (cumulative)

. Amount previously received

os relocotion poyment

. Amount cloimed herewith
(Line 2 minus Line 3)

19
3. Dote praperty moved from storage:

v

19

]

METHOD.OF PAYMENT (Check one)

D | hove poid the storage chorges, os evidenced by the ettoched E] | have not paid the storage cherges, and | therefore request thot the attached itemized bill be poid directly
itomized receipt or poid bill, end | therefere request reimbursement. to the storage company, in accordance with orrangements mode in odvance, and with my consent, between
the local agency end the storage company.
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ADOF

CORRECT NAME AND RESS
Name. ... PVOAER, DI ANE . . ...

Streét Address..... m-
City and Staté. ..o00ens . ¥

tie I

SR EE s

Wieaonnns

Zip Code

4y W

CnseNumber......................

. Property Address. .. .l=

.. Date on Order Ticket .....
Date Report Mailed .........cvidq.

Date Received by Bureau..

TS R A R

=T=Rs
M& to race, creed, color, of national origin)

1-A. ‘Do name and address sgree with information shown on
request for report?
Date of Birth -

If pot, explain below.

1-A. VBB
5

Marital status - number of dependents including self
. Length of time married -
Did you learn of any separation or divorce?

B )
-ABIVOREED.
B.

C.

Name of present employer -
. Position hald - Jength of present connection -
Has employment status chong!d within, the past two years?

3-A.
B.
G

. M spouse is presently amployed, give name of employer -
- Position held - dength of present connection -
. “Approximate ingome -

4-A.
B.
C.

8 = Lo Sk 1k

REMARKS: 1. Amplily his empl ot hisiory.
P L otien and salery, if the
The reporting bureau ceriilies . -
garni h-:m-. mm.mn,m L
(b) equivalent information has been =.
with the results indicated below. (Give
closure may be excluded).

The reporting bureau certifies that the subject’s credit

2.

3.

checked: (a) [} through the eredit dccounts sxi d
cured credit granters of the communi
through sccumulated credit records o
the resulls indicated below.

stores and larger consumer and
results indicaled below: eor, (b)
in which the subject resides, w

('Ehu report shall contain information as fo 'lltl;"lub!oe!'a previous empléyment status,
if there has besn a change in employment status wi

in the past two years.)

. secords have brn ‘hﬁm for suits, judgments, foreclosures,
actions involving the subjeet with the results indicoted below: or,
tained through the use of a gualified public records reporting service
tails). (The records of real estate transfers which do not involve fore-

record in the
dad b

payment of bills and other obligations hos been
y @ combined mini

of 1&; of the larger department
in which the subject resides, with the
such credit granters of the community

Trads Line “!, !""! !

p

Date of
Last Bale

Mortagee Stomp Imprint Number (il Applicable)

Name of CBR !”rﬂnc bureau

mmmuwuwmmdammmwMMﬂwmmm

agrees to hold
their

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR COMMON LANGUAGE FOR CONSUMER CREDIT)

~“Siate

City

No. 891
ﬂmdm
e mu:r market
mortgage 0
hml.&umn‘d)
Broker, or such VA

b




Notice to: Portland Development Commission

| (we) have read your letter describing the relocation benefits that may be
avai lable under the Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition
Policies Act of 1970, to those displaced on or after January 2, 1971. | (we)

(check one)

Request that you process my (our) claim for an interim relocation payment,
| (we) understand that you will advise me (us) promptly when and if a
revised claim may be submitted for adjustments on the basis of the new
Act and in accordance with the implementing regulations.

[ 1 Will defer filing a claim until you are able to make the full payments
authorized by the new Act. | understand that you will advise me (us)
promptly when you are authorized to make full payments authorized by
such Act.

-
5728/, (X ™, Y Ay 2tz
/' Date h - Signature_bf Cla¥mant
| ~more than one claimant, each should sign)

(Keep this copy for your record)




PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

HITE OFFICE
EMANUEL NOSPITAL PROJECT
235 N. MONROE ST.
PORTLAND,. OREGON 87227
PHONE 288-81689

May 24, 1971

Housing Authority of Portland
4400 N. E. Broadway
Portland, Oregon 97213

Gentlemen:

This ig to inform you that Mrs. Ruth Peoples :
of 2 N. Cook , Portland, Oregon 97227
who wishes to file an application with your office will be displaced
as a result of the acquisition of the property, in which he (or she)
resides, by the Portland Development Commission in the urban renewal
project, ORE R-20.

Thank you for any help that you may render Mrs. Peoples
in his (her) efforts to obtain suitable housing.

Very truly yours,

W. Stanley Jones




Gent lemen:

The Portland Development Commission has relocated (is relocating) me
from an urban renewal area, and in order to determine my eligibility for
further compensation, would like you to give them the amount of my income
from my employment.

This will authorize you to give them the information requested below.
Please return one copy of the completed form directly to the Portland
Development Commission in the envelope provided.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

(name)

(address)

May 19, 1571
(date

TO: Portland Development Commission

The following information on income from employment is submitted, as
requested above:

Employee's name: Mrs. Ruth M. Peoples

Total earnings for 1970: $_5152.34

Estimated earnings for current year: § 5351.00

U (‘ PACTAl ermngpr

PL. 101, RM. 2023

i‘ur\n.......a, Vil :JlsU&

CONFIDENT IAL

Ml nd® Baonlac-meat A vy nan




Dwelling Unit Inventory

QUANTITY

/ Beds & Springs

Bedroom Chair

[ Breakfast Table

o Breakfast Table Chairs

Bridge Lamp & Shacde

Buffet

/ Chest of Drawers
( Coffee Table
Z Couch

Davenport
Desk

Dining Table
Dining Chairs
Dresser

/ End Table

Floor Lamp & Shade

Mirror

UANTITY
Night Stand

Occasional Chair
Overstuffed Chair
Overstuffed Rocker
Range

Refrigerator: Brand__

Rocker

/ Rug & Pad: Size

/ Stool
éé Table Lamp & Shade

Table, small

Vanity & Bench

i Cartons, Boxes, Etc.

& Clothes

il Bedding & Linens

Miscellaneous (List Items)

COMMENTS:




7\ s
"’] \ QOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY .

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area)

Analyst ’..L-—Q Date of survey ?/’f/ » /  Tabulator Date tabulated
Dwelling Unit NOVZ Structure No. / Census Block No. 22 Census Tract No, 22/}
Street Addrcss___ 250 M. (ool Apartment No.

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit:
1. Assistance may be needed, yes_X , no
2. Why no assistance may be needed
a, __ Vacant
b. ____ Will be vacated on the following date
¢. _____ Other reasons

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance:

Name Family relation Age Sex Occupation

f?u_u,, PEOI)O(L[ Head of household 53 _F  Peag j}[rf,u

B
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
Ve
8.
9.

Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment:
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance

Names of jobholders Names of employers Sireet address where jobs are located to work
w LS, Past Oﬁl’rm Mas. . Pt OJ{/:& L3

2, Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household:

Names of persons in this Amount of income per month
household who have income from In month before In an average
any source this survey month during 1870

$ 15¢@ $ t5¢

Total family or household income per month § /5S4 $ 156

. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To ht: “
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) NE A lhate. + /< ﬁ[) ro i,

. Transportation, number of autos owned v\gv.2, use bus__ » , walk x

. Will rent house «~ &, apartment____, expect to pay rent, iucluding utilities, at $max '7{ per mo,
(Furniture is owned, yes_~ v, no ____, stove and refrigerator owned, yes , NO

. Will buy house in price range $ , down payment of $ , monthly payment of $

. If now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $

. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms____, kitchen_+~, dining room____,

living room L~ , number of b?%)rooms ", total sq. ft. in dwelling unit

. Other characteristics w 0 | M
7

PDC-HRS-3 o Sita 29£3~yrs
1=15-71 Date ow <@l 2y




HOUS ING RESOURCES SURVEY
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas

Date

Analyst Ao Surveyed _g //?/7 / Tabulator Date
Dwelling Unit No. __Z Structure No. _/ Census Block No. Census Tract No.
Street Address 250 A Cgmlc, Apartment No.

Legal Description
KZE & AD‘ ESS OF OWNER % NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP, MGR:
i, .

ﬂ[ g, cy p’h’-f
o - )
TELEPHONE: § - x TELEPHONE' /- svw TELEPHONE :
INTERVIEWED? € Yes () No IN Enzlewsm ( Yes ( ) N INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No
S 7 I

. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE
Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg.
One-family house

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg,

: Market value Computed value

Apt. ne house il for entire per sq. ft. for

Apt. in apt. bldg. or plex structure this dw. unit

Apt. in comm. bldg. Land $ o700 $

Mobile home or trailer

Improvements 2ECT
This structure has stories (do not Total < A

count basement)

Sq. ft. of all d. u, in this structure
1. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT Sq. ft. of commercial space and value
_____ Owner occupied of commercial space: Land $ ,
__ ) Renter occupied improvements § , total § A

Vacant V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT

M. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid

9o/ sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) average rent by renter

(90’ Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor]  Rent $_75 T

Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining,| Electricity - 8<
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) Gas
No. of bathrooms Water
No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly Heat (oil, or other)

for sleeping) Total $ 75 $ S $ ’59_

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA Deposits required of renter
A. Dates or period of time Advance rent § , other §

{ 7/ Period market value data applicable Rental information obtained from
;QZ Date of last appraisal Tenant ", owner , manager
[E 7 Date structure was originally built estimated from assessor's data

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE
B. Market value data for one-family dwelling THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER

Market Computed vaive Listed with broker, yes , NO
value per sq. ft. —_—
¢ i g Advertised by owner, yes , NO
- $ Cash asking price $
Improvements Period house has been for sale, months

Total
VII. REMARKS

-
ins
2

PDC-HRS~-1
Revw, 1/21/71
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RELOCATION \'ORKER X P PROJECT NO. Ore. R-20 PARCE =

NAME PEOPLES, Ruth ADDRESS 252 N. Cook APT NO.

PHONE 288-2208 |NjTIAL INTERVIEW  5/18/7] SEX F W NV B AGE 53

J.S. CITIZEN ALIEN VETERAN SERVICEMAN DATE ON SITE 8 months

FAMILY COMPOSITION f;
5/1

Name Relation Age Employer: Name U.S. Post Ofc. $ 412.00

Address Main ofc.(custodian) o ¥
MCY___ Caseworker
Social Security

VA. Fed. Mylt Co. [/ - B
Pension: Name (80 ,fg 7»§2'4
Other: Name

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME

Rent___75.00 , Inc. Heat__ Water__Gas__ Gar___Elec Unfurn Furn No. Rms__ L4

ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: (yes or no)
Over (2 Disabled(Soc.Sec.def.) Income below limits Assets below limits

221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delivered by
Notify in case of accident:

Name Address Phone
Information Statement given to on __- by
Motice to move given to on by
Payments: Amount $ Check No. Date delivered Moved by self_____ (or)

moved by moving company (Phone)

REMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date) REMAINING ON CASELOAD:

Refused assistance Address unknown, tracing

Relocated in: Evicted, further assistance
Low=rent public housing contemplated
Other perm. public housing Temporarily relocated by LPA
Standard priv. rent hsg. within project:
Sub-standard priv. rent
hsg. with refusal of Address
further 2id outside project:
Standard sales housing
Sub-standard sales hsg. Address
Out=-of=town
Address unknown,abandoned
Evicted, no further FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE.

assistance e Date Vorker
Other (explain)

RELOCATION REFERRALS:

Address Inspection Certified By e
HAav w77
4%1 Ay‘”

NEV ADDRESS: 23/ A E /’4[2&&1‘&‘. cf?z'ﬁ” {lhﬁz(g
eut: 2375 standand CHAP)




NATE

NOTES

1/15/71

1719/71

5/25/71

5/28/71

6/9/7!

6/10/71

6/16/71

Flyer delivered. No contact made. Got info from owner.

Talked to Mrs. Peoples about housing. She felt that she would be interested
in buying a house. Made appointment to take her out looking, 5/20/71.

Went to Mrs. Peoples to Legal Aid. Mrs. Peoples listened to the attorney
try to explain what she might get to relocate under the new bill. | told
Mrs. peoples that we are operating under old law until the new law is
interpreted. Her ARP payment will not give her enough money to buy a house.
She is thinking more about renting.

Mrs. Peoples wants to move. The house she lives in belongs to Mr. Payne
who has been in to negotiate his option. Mrs. Peoples is experiencing a
hardship because she cannot use her furniture and other goods and assets
boarded up in Mr. Paynes house. The apartment caught fire several months
ago. Mrs. Peoples at this time is nervous, does not sleep well since she
had the fire. She is living with some friends. Called Claire Peoples to
get food (288-8321).

Talked to Mrs. Peoples supervisor and he felt that she did not want her job.
Very bad work record. Mrs. Peoples asked me to call to explain her problem.
Introduced Mrs. Peoples to Mrs. Hart, Albina Real Estate, to go look at
house. Lived at present address since Sept. 1970. Lived in immediate

area 6-7 years. Because of her income we felt that she would not qualify
for public housing.

Mrs. Peoples came in and said she found a place to move and that she put
$55.00 down on the apartment. We did not have a chance to inspect it and
see if it was sub-standard or not. She said she would move anyway.

Had appointment with Mrs. Peoples at 9:00 a.m. and Mr. Stewart was available]
to help her move, however, Mrs. Peoples did not keep her appt. or call.

Mr. Norland Called from Legal Aid to talk and make demands about Mrs. People
He said that he has affidavits to show that we had not informed Mrs. Peoples
about her option under the new law for buying a house. Indicated that we
had explained to Mrs. Peoples her.options and benefits to which she was
tntiled according to the new law and the old. After much discussion as to
what we could do now under the new law accoring to Mr. Norland's inter-
pretation and reference to some house committee report, it was agreed that
all Mr. Norland wanted us to do at this time was to provide Mrs. Peoples
with 2 or 3 referrals of sales housing between the price of $6,000 to
$10,000. Mr. Norland refused to indicate where Mrs. Peoples is now or how
we could contact her, although he maintained he knew where she was, which
was not at the apartment, he said, that she supposedly rented. Later
discussion with BW indicated that we should be careful about providing too
much confidential information about Mrs. Peoples to Mr. Norland when we had
no indication from Mrs. Peoples that he was authorized to represent her.

cD
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6/22/M In conversation with Mr. Norland he indicated that he wanted an appointment
for Mrs. Peoples to look at 3 or 4 houses that she could buy. | told him |
would be glad to, if he would bring Mrs. Peoples or tell us where she could
be found. | have gotten no reply. Mr. Norland wanted to know what benefits
she would get. | told him | had no authorization to give him that informatign
except in company of Mrs. Peoples or written authorization in our file. |
suggested that he write a letter to PDC c/o Relocation Dept., Attn; Ben Webb
pinpointing his concern and questions he wanted answered for Mrs. Peoples,
if he felt that a meeting would not solve Mrs. Peoples problems.

He mentioned that her employer would take her back if she would get
settled - but that she wasn't working at this time. She had gotten some
help from Welfare.

Received letter (Xerox copy) stuck in our door, without envelope and signed
by Mr. Norland and Doug Green (see attached).

Unless we can establish Mrs. Peoples' whereabouts it is very hard to help
her. Mr. Norland has indicated that she moves from one place to another and
that he knows her present address. In the interest of helping Mrs. Peoples
it seems best that we find out where she moved so that we can inspect to

see if the housing is standard or sub-standard. | need to know how much

of the furniture was actually moved so that | can process her moving claim
for relocation.

Under the old relocation act she would not get any ARP because she has no
family. We hope that she would get something more as additional relocation

benefit under the new relocation act. She has indicated that she would
take a partial payment now and the balance when the new Act was enforced.
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10/1/71 Mrs. Peoples moved |nto\her new I-bedroom HAP apartment at 1312 NE Prescott
on September 29, 1971, Glory! She received her $380 check from us on the
same day. On the way down to HAP, she cashed it at Ist National on Broadway
and put $300 into her savings account. She paid $20 security deposit on her

apartment, $.38 rent for Sept., $3.75 rent for October, $2 key deposit. The
apartment is very nice, freshly painted, cleaned wood floors, nice kitchen

with stove and refrigerator She will pay her own electric bill (includes
electric heat) and garbage service.

J
L]

Mrs. Peoples arranged for her friends to move her belongings over to
the apartment and will pay them something out of the cash she had that day.

Sent out form for storage bill from Mrs. McGee for storing Mrs. People's
things at 3116 N. Williams. We will pay Mrs. McGee directly,

This should take care of things. However, there is a remote
possibility that she can get a rental assistance pa yment even though she is

in public housing. The regulations seem Incomplete on this point, Am
waiting ®r clarification from HUD.

Will send memo to Jim Barnes on what has happened in Mrs. Peoples'
case. |If he feels she should be compensated for loss of property from

her goods at 250 N. Cook, he will have to file claim. We have no such

provisions under the new law to pay for loss of property. Memo copy
will be In file
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Project Name FW ﬁ,{f /é;,?g,l’arcel No. /jjj
)

Client's Name __ 7, 1;1’1/,;.:7 [)cﬁf f{.

’ESIDENTML RELOCATION RZCORD .

Advisor

’ 4C

Phone

v
Address 252 /). Cosk

]

Ethn /[ Age o

0O Male O Family () Married

W Female B Individual Single

@ Renter/Occupant

[0 Owner/Occupant

Family Composition

Total Number in Family /

wife, husband

Other: Relation Age Relation Age

Economic Data

Employer
Address

Other Source of Income

2L § £7.90

$
$ U pru0)

“Total Monthly Income

Eligible for Public Housing E YES D NO

X ves [wo
O ves [OJno

Eligible for Welfare

Eligible for (Other)

Presently Receiving Welfare YES DNO

Other Assistance

"X ves

Date of initial interview

Claimant was displaced from-real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tinent contract for Federal asslistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project:

] no

/ - /‘/:- 7/ Date of Info pamphlet delivery "Hl']l

Date Notice to Move given

Date Effective-

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY

occupancy and ownership

Date of Acqulisition

Date of letter of Intent

Date of move

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate initial date of

Date of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property

Expires

J,;Mp 4%

& -t5l-2/
‘R -rC-77
(2 =30 -2/

2= 7-7L




DWELLING UMIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales Single Family

Private Rental Duplex

Other Multiple Family

£

o

2

(please explain)

Total Number of Roaus___

Number of Bedrooms Monthly

Liens §

Rent Paid $§

i g i 08

Age of Housing Unit

*" Size of Habitable Area

Furnished with claimant's furniture
L/ YES / _/ NO

Utilities

Housing Payments $

Acquisition Price §

Amnenities

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

“ddress

fia NHE. ?26_4 ce 7C

, Privatz Sales

Single Family

E?rivate Pental Dup) ex

Multiple Family

For Claimants Who Purchased

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling $

LPA Raferred Self Referred

Outside city D

Age of Housing Unit

OQutside state D
e

Size of Habitable Area

3 No. of Bedrooms

No. of Rooms

-

For Claimants Who Rented

E 2 4

Rent $

Taxes $

RHP or TACO (including incidental costs) $

Utilities $

Total Rent Assistance $ §/Jﬂd-’

Amount of Annual Payment S'{/Jﬂd 5

Mo. of Housing Referrals to:

Agency Referrals:

> (J
L AL Caal
Attt Sucelecs

5 Standard Sales 5 MCW

2 Standard Rant

o bz,
A

X HAP % OTHER ( )

X Food Stamp X Legal Aid _ x Other ( )

a!{(tu-q ("O/Um (2 elrem

Benefits Recelived

Date

T e g e —
S aloaZio dw,_? L@ Py, ;

Amount $

Date

Amount $

Date

Amount $
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